

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25684-25686/2013

P. RADHAKRISHNAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAMAKSHI BALAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajit Saha, Adv.

Mrs V.D. Khanna,Adv.

Mr. A.T. Patra, Adv.

M/S. O.P. Khaitan & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 3, represented through the learned Advocate, Mr. V.K. Sidharthan and respondent Nos.4 and 6, represented through the learned Advocate, Ms. V.D. Khanna seek six weeks' time for filing counter affidavit. Complete set of the pleadings has been received by the learned counsels, appearing on their behalf.

Item No.60

-2-

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 7 has already come on record.

Respondent Nos.9 to 15 are reported to be duly and properly served through dasti but none appeared on their behalf.

Notice be reissued to respondent No.8 through dasti, as prayed.

List again on 4.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR